

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

OCT 2 0 2019

University of Idaho

Attn: Roxanne Swearingen

1776 Science Center Drive, Ste 306

Idaho Falls, ID 83844

SUBJECT: CLOSEOUT OF GRANT NO. NRC-38-08-914

Dear Ms. Roxanne Swearingen

We have reviewed the subject grant file document and have determined that all actions have been completed.

Total payments in the amount of \$\frac{138,262.66}{138,262.66}\$ has been accomplished. All obligations have been met and the final invoice has been paid. This grant expired on 12/31/09. Attached for your records is modification number 2 deobligating excess funds in the amount of \$\frac{512.34}{2}\$.

Based on the information stated above, the grant is officially closed out. Should you have any questions, please contact Daniel App, Contract Specialist on (301) 492-3606.

Sincerely,

Sharlene McCubbin, Contracting Officer

Contract Management Branch

Division of Contracts

Office of Administration



1			ATORY COMMIS			
COANTIA OPERMENT NO	NOTICE: 2. MODIFICATION N		SSISTANCE AW			
1. GRANT/AGREEMENT NO. NRC-38-08-914	M002		DO OF PERFORMAN 09/01/2008 TO	(1.7107110111	FY Section 31b and 141b of the By Act of 1954, as amended	
5. TYPE OF AWARD::	6. ORGANIZATION T	YPE	7. RECIPIE UNIVERSITY	NT NAME, ADDRESS, and EM		
X GRANT	075746271			,		
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT			·	ADMIN ANNEX FIN AFFIARS MOSCOW ID 838440001		
			MOSCOW ID	838440001	· ·	
8. PROJECT TITLE: NUCLEAR CRITICALITY SAFETY (GRADUATE CERTIFICA	TE PROGRAM - U	UNIVERSITY OF IE	рано		
9. PROJECT WILL BE CONDUCTED	10. TECHNICAL REP	ORTS ARE REQU			ADDRESS and EMAIL ADDRESS	
PER GOVERNMENT'S/RECIPIENT'S PROPOSAL(S) DATED			P.O.Box			
	FINAL ONLY			West Lake Lucas Street Florence, South Carolina 29501-0548		
AND APPENDIX A-PROJECT GRANT PROVISIONS	OTHER (Confere	OTHER (Conference Proceedings)				
12. NRC PROGRAM OFFICE (NAME and A	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			14. METHOD OF PAYMENT	i	
Randi Neff	APPN. NO:			ADVANCE BY TREASUR	Y CHECK	
Office of Human Resources	man Resources		5-5C1116	REIMBURSEMENT BY T	REASURY CHECK	
Mail Stop:W5-A6 Washington DC 20555	JOB CODE: T8453 BOC NO: 4110			LETTER OF CREDIT		
301-492-2313	OFFICE ID		3)	X OTHER (SPECIFY) Ele (See Remarks in Item #20 "Pa		
15. NRC OBLIGATION FUNDS		16. TOTAL FUND	ING AGREEMENT		10%	
THIS ACTION	-\$512.34	NRC <u>\$13</u>	8,262.66	This action provides funds for Fiscal Year NA in the amount of		
PREVIOUS OBLIGATION	\$138,775.00 RECIPIENT					
TOTAL	\$138,262.66 TOTAL \$138		8,262.66	52.66		
17. NRC ISSUING OFFICE (NAME, ADDRE	SS and EMAIL ADDRE	SS)	. 1/01			
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comm Division of Contracts	nission			`		
Attn:Daniel App Mail Stop TWB-01B10M Washington, DC 20555		•				
18.			19. NRC CONTRA	CTING OFFICER		
Acceptance of or objections to the Terms a Emailed to the NRC Issuing Office (Block #			19. INC CONTRA	he Mehrt	10/20/2010	
following the Award issue date. NRC considers lack of response as acceptance by the grantee of the terms and conditions of award.			(Signature	(Signature) (Date)		
λ.			TITLE	Contracting Officer		
			TELEPHONE NO.	301-492-3616		
20. PAYMENT INFORMATION						
Payment will be made through the Automate award conditions, Federal reporting requirem	• •	• ,	• ,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	the program objectives,	
			•	•		
					•	
21. Attached is a copy of the "NRC General	Provisions for Grants ar	d Cooperative Agr	eements Awarded to	Non-Government Recipients.		
Acceptance of these terms and conditions is	acknowledged when Fe	ederal funds are us	ed on this project.			
22. ORDER OF PRECEDENCE						

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

23. By this award, the Recipient certifies that payment of any audit-related debt will not reduce the level of performance of any Federal Program.

In the event of a conflict between the recipient's proposal and this award, the terms of the Award shall prevail.

DMOD